
ALL FINISHERS LISTED BELOW AGE GROUPS

OVERALL WINNERS
Age Group Race Results Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:48 AM - Top Males Overall in 5K Race division - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 4983 ANDY LOUFMAN    17:06     16:48 5:25 M 30 BAY VILLIAGE OH

2 1494 MICHAEL HOGAN    17:25     17:25 5:37 M 25 CARY NC

3 1390 PATRICK MORRIS    17:47     17:25 5:37 M 37 NC

Age Group Race Results Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:48 AM - Top Females Overall in 5K Race division - based on Gun Elapsed time
Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 1285 KIANNA COOK    22:32     22:10 7:09 F 15 FRANKLINTON NC

2 1446 AIMEE WAGNER    22:51     22:30 7:15 F 36 CARY NC

3 1310 HANNAH FLETCHER    23:27     23:06 7:27 F 16 APEX NC

AGE GROUP RESULTS
Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 1312 JACK FREER    23:58     23:34 7:36 M 9 NC

2 1381 SEAN MCLANE    27:23     27:04 8:44 M 13 NC

3 1355 LOGAN KRUBSACK    27:31     27:08 8:45 M 13 RALEIGH NC

4 1412 AIDAN ROBINSON    30:41     30:17 9:46 M 8 CARY NC

5 1393 GREYSON MURPHY    33:50     33:09 10:42 M 6 NC

6 1421 CRAIG SANGUILY    35:04     34:06 11:00 M 7 NC

7 1298 ALEX DIETRICH    37:08     36:32 11:47 M 10 CARY NC

8 1424 WILLIAM SANGUILY    37:39     36:39 11:49 M 7 NC

9 1349 MARSHALL KIRBY    42:33     41:45 13:28 M 12 NC

10 4876 LUKE HARPER    45:49     45:01 14:31 M 8 CARY NC

11 1460 MASON WILTBERGER    51:52     51:09 16:30 M 4 NC

12 1291 DEMETRIOS DEMERTZIS    52:20     51:15 16:32 M 5 NC

13 1351 ALLISON KRASSY    53:33     52:47 17:02 M 6 RALEIGH NC

14 1352 KEVIN KRASSY    54:51     54:07 17:27 M 7 RALEIGH NC

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:48 AM for Males 14-19 in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 1311 MATT FLETCHER    22:10     21:49 7:02 M 15 APEX NC

2 4874 HARRISON MARTIN    22:36     22:19 7:12 M 16 APEX NC

3 4978 JUSTIN THOMAS    23:49     23:26 7:34 M 17 AL

4 1422 MICHAEL SANGUILY    24:03     23:41 7:38 M 14 NC

5 1437 WILL SMITH    25:11     24:50 8:01 M 16 RALEIGH NC

6 1342 GREY HODSON    25:43     25:22 8:11 M 17 WAKE FOREST NC

7 1371 MAX MATTHEWS    29:12     28:52 9:19 M 16 RALEIGH NC

8 1384 JONATHAN MILLER    30:48     30:12 9:45 M 16 NC

9 1293 DORIAN DEMUTH    35:03     34:38 11:10 M 15 PINEHURST NC

Tunnel to Towers

5K Race Results
Raleigh, NC
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Race Timing & Race Results by www.PrecisionRace.com



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

10 1272 JACOB BROWNING    35:31     35:03 11:18 M 14 WENDELL NC

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:48 AM for Males 20-29 in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 1492 CONOR HOGAN    20:04     20:04 6:28 M 23 CARY NC

2 1485 FRANK CONDEMI    20:40     20:23 6:35 M 23 RALEIGH NC

3 1375 THOMAS MCGARRY    21:20     21:02 6:47 M 23 BUNN LEVEL NC

4 1482 JOEY WILL    22:03     21:29 6:56 M 24 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

5 1265 DAVID BRANDL    22:26     22:06 7:08 M 26 CARY NC

6 1449 JAMES WARD    23:35     23:04 7:26 M 27 RALEIGH NC

7 1259 MICHAEL BENNETT    24:33     24:08 7:47 M 24 APEX NC

8 1442 JOHN TYLER    29:26     28:57 9:20 M 24 NC

9 1264 MICHAEL BOSHART    33:30     33:14 10:43 M 27 CARY NC

10 1339 ADAM HAWKINSA    33:30     33:14 10:43 M 25 RALEIGH NC

11 1416 GERARDO ROMERO    37:17     36:55 11:55 M 28 CARY NC

12 1473 RANDY REED    41:41     40:38 13:06 M 26 WILLOW SPRINGS NC

13 1479 JOHN BURNS III    54:45     53:33 17:16 M 26 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:48 AM for Males 30-39 in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 1430 BRETT SHOEMAKER    18:24     18:07 5:51 M 35 NC

2 1496 BRANDON HERRING    21:14     20:51 6:44 M 34 FAYETTEVILLE NC

3 1471 DAVID ZAINO    21:52     21:30 6:56 M 38 CARY NC

4 1452 DOUG WEAVER    22:38     22:17 7:11 M 33 CARY NC

5 1262 JONATHAN BLASCO    24:17     23:56 7:43 M 38 GARNER NC

6 1453 CHRIS WEI    24:20     23:58 7:44 M 33 CARY NC

7 1379 PAUL T MCHALE    25:24     24:48 8:00 M 30 ROLESVILLE NC

8 1302 BRIAN DREW    26:00     25:30 8:14 M 39 WAKE FOREST NC

9 1369 JOE MATISE    26:08     25:39 8:16 M 39 RALEIGH NC

10 1356 SHAUN KRUBSACK    26:16     25:54 8:21 M 35 RALEIGH NC

11 1336 JEREMY HARTZELL    28:15     27:41 8:56 M 35 NC

12 1344 RYAN HUSTON    28:39     28:16 9:07 M 36 CARY NC

13 1432 BRIAN SIMORKA    29:33     29:33 9:32 M 31 DURHAM NC

14 1373 MARC MCCORKLE    31:36     31:18 10:06 M 37 SAINT AUGUSTINE FL

15 1468 CHRISTOPHER YOUNG    33:29     33:14 10:43 M 37 LILLINGTON NC

16 1368 CHRIS MASTERS    33:29     33:14 10:43 M 37 ANGIER NC

17 1345 BRANDON JENNINGS    33:29     33:14 10:43 M 39 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

18 1358 MICHAEL LEBEAU    37:37     37:18 12:02 M 33 APEX NC

19 1307 BRANDON EVANS    39:14     38:26 12:24 M 32 CARY NC

20 1366 MICHAEL MASSONETTE    40:10     39:26 12:43 M 32 DURHAM NC

21 4877 MATTHEW HARPER    45:49     45:01 14:31 M 36 CARY NC

22 1287 CHRIS CUFF    48:19     47:31 15:20 M 36 CARY NC

23 1290 ROBERT DAVIS    51:21     51:03 16:28 M 34 SAINT PETERSBURG FL

24 1327 BRYAN GUPTON    51:22     51:01 16:27 M 37 NC

25 1476 JOSEPH OVERBY    51:25     50:37 16:20 M 31 RALEIGH NC

26 1461 ROBERT WILTBERGER    51:52     51:09 16:30 M 32 NC

27 1457 COUNTRY WILL    53:07     51:54 16:45 M 33 MEBANE NC

28 1354 RICHARD KRASSY    53:35     52:50 17:03 M 36 RALEIGH NC

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:48 AM for Males 40-49 in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 4885 JOE TURCHETTI    21:12     20:55 6:45 M 45 RALEIGH NC

2 1313 NED FREER    23:58     23:34 7:36 M 47 NC

3 1294 GABE DEMUTH    24:33     24:10 7:48 M 44 PINEHURST NC

4 1319 STEVE FURGASON    25:08     24:37 7:56 M 49 WAKE FOREST NC

5 1274 SEAN BROWNING    25:37     25:16 8:09 M 43 WENDELL NC

6 1382 WILLIAM MCLANE    26:18     25:53 8:21 M 48 NC

7 1389 JARVIS MORGAN    27:54     27:24 8:50 M 49 NC

8 1300 BRIAN DIETRICH    29:49     29:13 9:25 M 45 CARY NC

9 1396 MICHAEL MURPHY    33:51     33:10 10:42 M 44 WAKE FOREST NC

10 1350 SCOTT KIRBY    42:32     41:45 13:28 M 44 CARY NC

11 1419 TIM SAGUINSIN    43:43     42:44 13:47 M 41 HOLLY SPRINGS NC

12 1405 ROBBIE PHILLIPS    48:31     47:43 15:24 M 43 CARY NC

13 4975 STEPHEN ODELL    50:34     49:41 16:02 M 44 DURHAM NC

14 1423 ROBERT SANGUILY    50:48     49:51 16:05 M 49 NC

15 1469 RANDY YOUNG    51:22     51:01 16:27 M 45 NC

16 1462 JAMES WOOD    52:16     51:23 16:35 M 45 NC

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:48 AM for Males 50-59 in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 4868 EDWARD ROHN    24:55     24:55 8:02 M 50 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

2 1378 PAUL MCHALE    25:15     24:37 7:56 M 55 WAKE FOREST NC

3 1309 BUCK FAMBROUGH    25:27     25:08 8:06 M 54 NC

4 1296 DOUG DENNING    25:29     25:09 8:07 M 59 NC

5 1493 MICHAEL HOGAN    25:50     25:31 8:14 M 54 CARY NC

6 4882 LARRY WIEDEL    26:32     26:07 8:25 M 59 RALEIGH NC

7 1260 MICHAEL BENNETT    26:56     26:30 8:33 M 56 APEX NC

8 1480 DARRYL MCGRAW    27:19     26:52 8:40 M 54 RALEIGH NC

9 1467 DAVID WYCHE    27:24     26:44 8:37 M 55 NC

10 1429 IRA SEAMSTER    30:01     29:28 9:30 M 51 WAKE FOREST NC

11 1488 FRANK KREBS    31:30     31:03 10:01 M 57 WAKE FOREST NC

12 1439 WALTER STARKEY    35:40     35:07 11:20 M 55 RALEIGH NC

13 1386 BOB MITCHELL    36:51     36:23 11:44 M 53 NC

14 4875 ROBIN MICHAEL    50:47     50:19 16:14 M 51 MEBANE NC

15 1426 RANDALL SCHMIDT    51:21     51:04 16:28 M 51 WAKE FOREST NC

16 1481 DENNIS WILL    51:56     50:46 16:23 M 52 GARNER NC

17 1277 JOHN BURNS    53:19     52:07 16:49 M 54 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

18 1308 JOE EVANS    53:36     52:51 17:03 M 57 APEX NC

19 1322 MICHAEL GARVEY    55:48     54:57 17:44 M 59 APEX NC

20 1483 RICK WILWL  1:00:10     58:54 19:00 M 50 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:48 AM for Males 60+ in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 1474 PETE HORNEY    24:31     24:08 7:47 M 72 CARY NC

2 1334 MARK HANNIGAN    56:11     55:02 17:45 M 63 ROUGEMONT NC

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:49 AM for Males No Age in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 4987 UNKNOWN B    55:05     53:30 17:15 M 99



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:49 AM for Females 13 & Under in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 1301 SAMANTHA DIETRICH    29:47     29:11 9:25 F 12 CARY NC

2 1343 KALANI HOUSTON    47:51     46:56 15:08 F 10 WAKE FOREST NC

3 1401 GRACE OSTRACO    55:48     54:58 17:44 F 13 APEX NC

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:49 AM for Females 14-19 in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 1317 JESSICA FUKO    33:40     33:20 10:45 F 15 APEX NC

2 1420 CAROLINE SANGUILY    35:14     34:51 11:15 F 16 NC

3 1464 VICTORIA WOODCOCK    54:13     53:11 17:09 F 19 WINSTON-SALEM NC

4 4872 KAYLA ROMAN    55:03     54:02 17:26 F 18 PINEHURST NC

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:49 AM for Females 20-29 in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 1325 JENNY GREDLER    26:59     26:31 8:33 F 24 NC

2 1441 BRITNEY TONG    27:46     27:26 8:51 F 22 RALEIGH NC

3 4867 NATALIE SPRECHTER    29:03     28:32 9:12 F 25 DURHAM NC

4 4866 KATIE ARNEY    29:03     28:32 9:12 F 25 DURHAM NC

5 4985 EMILY HANNIGAN    29:15     28:25 9:10 F 28 RALEIGH NC

6 1255 SARAH BEEBE    32:18     31:53 10:17 F 20 RALEIGH NC

7 1402 MELODY PAYE    33:31     33:06 10:41 F 20 RALEIGH NC

8 1360 ELIZA LYNCH    33:37     33:11 10:42 F 22 CARY NC

9 1438 SARAH STARKEY    35:40     35:07 11:20 F 28 RALEIGH NC

10 1399 KATHERINE NOCK    35:43     35:43 11:31 F 29 DURHAM NC

11 1338 AMY HARWARD    40:57     40:33 13:05 F 27 NC

12 1450 ASHLEY WARNER    41:17     40:52 13:11 F 26 NC

13 1377 ASHLEY MCHALE    44:28     43:52 14:09 F 20 WAKE FOREST NC

14 1275 VERONICA BROWNING    44:43     44:43 14:25 F 20 WENDELL NC

15 1267 CHRISTY BROWN    48:17     47:38 15:22 F 24 ZEBULON NC

16 4879 BECKY ADAMS    50:47     50:19 16:14 F 24 MEBANE NC

17 1478 COURTNEY BURNS    53:20     52:08 16:49 F 29 RALEIGH NC

18 4869 ELAINA HOWELL    53:32     52:52 17:03 F 28 SOUTH BOSTON VA

19 1463 BARBARA WOODCOCK    54:13     53:11 17:09 F 23 GREENSBORO NC

20 4873 CASSANDRA FERRING    55:03     54:02 17:26 F 24 PINEHURST NC

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:49 AM for Females 30-39 in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 1252 LAURA ARNDT    24:43     24:24 7:52 F 30 NC

2 1266 JILLENE BROOKS    24:59     24:33 7:55 F 31 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

3 1380 AMANDA MCLANE    27:23     26:58 8:42 F 36 NC

4 1286 ELIZABETH COX-FRANKLIN   28:40     28:17 9:07 F 31 DURHAM NC

5 1263 JOHANNA BLUE    28:40     28:17 9:07 F 30 DURHAM NC

6 1418 KIMBERLY SAGUINSIN    30:45     30:20 9:47 F 35 HOLLY SPRINGS NC

7 1415 HEIDI ROBINSON    30:51     30:51 9:57 F 37 CARY NC

8 1372 AMANDA MCCANN    31:30     31:04 10:01 F 37 RALEIGH NC

9 1448 DONNA WALTON    31:35     31:08 10:03 F 32 NC

10 1417 MARY ANN ROSE    32:07     31:38 10:12 F 31 RALEIGH NC

11 1337 KELLY HARTZELL    32:34     32:00 10:19 F 33 NC

12 1392 DANA MURPHY    33:51     33:10 10:42 F 36 NC



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

13 1370 MICKEY MATISE    35:25     34:57 11:16 F 39 RALEIGH NC

14 1440 TRISANNA TAUBER    39:52     39:23 12:42 F 38 RALEIGH NC

15 1367 MONICA MASSONETTE    40:04     39:20 12:41 F 32 DURHAM NC

16 1431 ERIN SHOEMAKER    40:47     40:09 12:57 F 33 NC

17 1254 CASEY BALDWIN    42:50     41:54 13:31 F 38 NC

18 1435 CYNTHIA SMITH    43:23     42:28 13:42 F 32 NC

19 1445 JENNIFER WADMAN    45:42     44:54 14:29 F 37 CARY NC

20 4889 MISTY ODELL    50:34     49:41 16:02 F 37 DURHAM NC

21 1328 LINDA GUPTON    51:46     51:24 16:35 F 35 NC

22 1391 KELLY MORRISSEY    52:18     51:27 16:36 F 36 NC

23 1292 EFROSINI DEMERTZIS    52:20     51:16 16:32 F 34 NC

24 1404 CRYSTAL PHILLIPS    53:02     52:13 16:51 F 38 NC

25 1353 MELISSA KRASSY    54:51     54:05 17:27 F 36 RALEIGH NC

26 1316 CHRISTINE FRENZEL  1:00:10     58:54 19:00 F 33 MEBANE NC

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:49 AM for Females 40-49 in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 1315 TESSA FREER    27:30     27:06 8:45 F 42 NC

2 1318 RONDI FURGASON    29:56     29:25 9:29 F 46 WAKE FOREST NC

3 1340 NINA HEROUX    30:17     29:45 9:36 F 47 FRANKLINTON NC

4 1428 DENISE SEAMSTER    31:20     30:47 9:56 F 47 WAKE FOREST NC

5 1295 TERRY DEMUTH    31:34     31:10 10:03 F 43 PINEHURST NC

6 1411 JILL RIGGS    31:42     31:07 10:02 F 47 STELLA NC

7 1297 JENNIFER DETWILER    32:59     32:20 10:26 F 43 NC

8 1359 ANN LYNCH    33:37     33:11 10:42 F 49 ROCHESTER MN

9 4870 GRANVILLE MCCULLEN    35:23     34:52 11:15 F 47 RALEIGH NC

10 1299 AMY DIETRICH    37:12     36:36 11:48 F 46 CARY NC

11 1427 MONICA SCUDIERI    37:38     37:08 11:59 F 45 NC

12 1276 SHARLA BUCKNAM    38:47     38:29 12:25 F 40 APEX NC

13 1451 JEANNINE WASHBURN    40:40     40:12 12:58 F 42 RALEIGH NC

14 1486 MINDY STYERS    43:42     42:48 13:48 F 41 RALEIGH NC

15 1273 KENDRA BROWNING    44:45     44:17 14:17 F 43 WENDELL NC

16 1268 JODY BROWN    48:16     47:38 15:22 F 49 ZEBULON NC

17 1425 ANITA SAXON SAXON    48:34     47:53 15:27 F 49 SOUTH BOSTON VA

18 1475 LISA MCGRAW    51:24     50:30 16:17 F 44 ANGIER NC

19 4878 PAM TAYLOR    52:14     51:22 16:34 F 40

20 1472 JOANNE KING    52:14     51:24 16:35 F 40 CARY NC

21 1320 CARI GARDENER    52:18     51:27 16:36 F 49 NC

22 1484 DEBBIE WILL  1:00:22     59:09 19:05 F 48 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:49 AM for Females 50-59 in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 1341 DANIELLE HODGES    25:54     25:25 8:12 F 53 NC

2 1256 DARCY BELL    30:06     29:42 9:35 F 52 CLAYTON NC

3 1385 SHAWN MILLER    31:42     31:07 10:02 F 51 NC

4 1454 ANN WELTON    35:22     34:49 11:14 F 56 WAKE FOREST NC

5 1269 KAREN BROWN    35:30     35:04 11:19 F 53 DURHAM NC

6 1491 AILEEN HOGAN    36:32     35:36 11:29 F 54 CARY NC

7 1489 JANICE WILLIAMS    36:38     35:48 11:33 F 55 WAKE FOREST NC

8 1387 KATHY MITCHELL    36:51     36:24 11:45 F 53 NC



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

9 1326 MONICA GRIESDORN    37:39     36:41 11:50 F 50 NC

10 1261 WYNETTA BLACKNALL-CHEATHAM   38:44     38:09 12:18 F 52 KITRELL NC

11 1278 KRISTEN BURNS    50:13     49:03 15:49 F 53 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

12 1364 MARY MARTIN    50:31     49:39 16:01 F 59 CARY NC

13 1477 MICHELLE MATTHEWS    51:23     50:36 16:19 F 50 RALEIGH NC

14 1490 NAN AUSTIN    51:57     50:44 16:22 F 55 WAKE FOREST NC

15 1279 NINA CANNON    53:36     52:51 17:03 F 56 DURHAM NC

16 4871 PATTY ROMAN    55:03     54:02 17:26 F 51 PINEHURST NC

17 1455 JACQUELINE WHITTENBURG   55:05     54:42 17:39 F 52 RALEIGH NC

18 1397 ELIZABETH NELSON    55:57     54:54 17:43 F 51 WINSTON-SALEM NC

19 1333 LAURIE HANNIGAN    56:14     56:14 18:08 F 54 ROUGEMONT NC

20 1487 DONNA HUTSON    56:19     55:09 17:47 F 54 DURHAM NC

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:49 AM for Females 60+ in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 1447 MARLENE WALLER    53:36     52:52 17:03 F 63 DURHAM NC

2 1321 EILEEN GARVEY    55:48     54:58 17:44 F 60 APEX NC

Age Group Race Report as of 10/5/2014 10:18:49 AM for Females No Age in division 5K Race - based on Gun Elapsed time

Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 1459 MARISSA WILLIAMS    24:44     24:20 7:51 F 99 CARY NC

2 1365 LYLA MASSONETTE    40:10     39:25 12:43 F 99 DURHAM NC

3 4976 DESTINY MANRING    41:41     40:38 13:06 F 99 WILLOW SPRINGS NC

4 1331 MIRANDIA HAND    45:47     45:05 14:33 F 99 CARY NC

5 1376 MEGAN MCGRATH    48:19     47:30 15:19 F 99 CARY NC

ALL FINISHERS
Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

1 4983 ANDY LOUFMAN    17:06     16:48 5:25 M 30 BAY VILLIAGE OH

2 1494 MICHAEL HOGAN    17:25     17:25 5:37 M 25 CARY NC

3 1390 PATRICK MORRIS    17:47     17:25 5:37 M 37 NC

4 1430 BRETT SHOEMAKER    18:24     18:07 5:51 M 35 NC

5 1492 CONOR HOGAN    20:04     20:04 6:28 M 23 CARY NC

6 1485 FRANK CONDEMI    20:40     20:23 6:35 M 23 RALEIGH NC

7 4885 JOE TURCHETTI    21:12     20:55 6:45 M 45 RALEIGH NC

8 1496 BRANDON HERRING    21:14     20:51 6:44 M 34 FAYETTEVILLE NC

9 1375 THOMAS MCGARRY    21:20     21:02 6:47 M 23 BUNN LEVEL NC

10 1471 DAVID ZAINO    21:52     21:30 6:56 M 38 CARY NC

11 1482 JOEY WILL    22:03     21:29 6:56 M 24 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

12 1311 MATT FLETCHER    22:10     21:49 7:02 M 15 APEX NC

13 1265 DAVID BRANDL    22:26     22:06 7:08 M 26 CARY NC

14 1285 KIANNA COOK    22:32     22:10 7:09 F 15 FRANKLINTON NC

15 4874 HARRISON MARTIN    22:36     22:19 7:12 M 16 APEX NC

16 1452 DOUG WEAVER    22:38     22:17 7:11 M 33 CARY NC

17 1446 AIMEE WAGNER    22:51     22:30 7:15 F 36 CARY NC

18 1310 HANNAH FLETCHER    23:27     23:06 7:27 F 16 APEX NC



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

19 1449 JAMES WARD    23:35     23:04 7:26 M 27 RALEIGH NC

20 4978 JUSTIN THOMAS    23:49     23:26 7:34 M 17 AL

21 1312 JACK FREER    23:58     23:34 7:36 M 9 NC

22 1313 NED FREER    23:58     23:34 7:36 M 47 NC

23 1422 MICHAEL SANGUILY    24:03     23:41 7:38 M 14 NC

24 1262 JONATHAN BLASCO    24:17     23:56 7:43 M 38 GARNER NC

25 1453 CHRIS WEI    24:20     23:58 7:44 M 33 CARY NC

26 1474 PETE HORNEY    24:31     24:08 7:47 M 72 CARY NC

27 1294 GABE DEMUTH    24:33     24:10 7:48 M 44 PINEHURST NC

28 1259 MICHAEL BENNETT    24:33     24:08 7:47 M 24 APEX NC

29 1252 LAURA ARNDT    24:43     24:24 7:52 F 30 NC

30 1459 MARISSA WILLIAMS    24:44     24:20 7:51 F 99 CARY NC

31 4868 EDWARD ROHN    24:55     24:55 8:02 M 50 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

32 1266 JILLENE BROOKS    24:59     24:33 7:55 F 31 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

33 1319 STEVE FURGASON    25:08     24:37 7:56 M 49 WAKE FOREST NC

34 1437 WILL SMITH    25:11     24:50 8:01 M 16 RALEIGH NC

35 1378 PAUL MCHALE    25:15     24:37 7:56 M 55 WAKE FOREST NC

36 1379 PAUL T MCHALE    25:24     24:48 8:00 M 30 ROLESVILLE NC

37 1309 BUCK FAMBROUGH    25:27     25:08 8:06 M 54 NC

38 1296 DOUG DENNING    25:29     25:09 8:07 M 59 NC

39 1274 SEAN BROWNING    25:37     25:16 8:09 M 43 WENDELL NC

40 1342 GREY HODSON    25:43     25:22 8:11 M 17 WAKE FOREST NC

41 1493 MICHAEL HOGAN    25:50     25:31 8:14 M 54 CARY NC

42 1341 DANIELLE HODGES    25:54     25:25 8:12 F 53 NC

43 1302 BRIAN DREW    26:00     25:30 8:14 M 39 WAKE FOREST NC

44 1369 JOE MATISE    26:08     25:39 8:16 M 39 RALEIGH NC

45 1356 SHAUN KRUBSACK    26:16     25:54 8:21 M 35 RALEIGH NC

46 1382 WILLIAM MCLANE    26:18     25:53 8:21 M 48 NC

47 4882 LARRY WIEDEL    26:32     26:07 8:25 M 59 RALEIGH NC

48 1260 MICHAEL BENNETT    26:56     26:30 8:33 M 56 APEX NC

49 1325 JENNY GREDLER    26:59     26:31 8:33 F 24 NC

50 1480 DARRYL MCGRAW    27:19     26:52 8:40 M 54 RALEIGH NC

51 1381 SEAN MCLANE    27:23     27:04 8:44 M 13 NC

52 1380 AMANDA MCLANE    27:23     26:58 8:42 F 36 NC

53 1467 DAVID WYCHE    27:24     26:44 8:37 M 55 NC

54 1315 TESSA FREER    27:30     27:06 8:45 F 42 NC

55 1355 LOGAN KRUBSACK    27:31     27:08 8:45 M 13 RALEIGH NC

56 1441 BRITNEY TONG    27:46     27:26 8:51 F 22 RALEIGH NC

57 1389 JARVIS MORGAN    27:54     27:24 8:50 M 49 NC

58 1336 JEREMY HARTZELL    28:15     27:41 8:56 M 35 NC

59 1344 RYAN HUSTON    28:39     28:16 9:07 M 36 CARY NC

60 1286 ELIZABETH COX-FRANKLIN   28:40     28:17 9:07 F 31 DURHAM NC

61 1263 JOHANNA BLUE    28:40     28:17 9:07 F 30 DURHAM NC

62 4867 NATALIE SPRECHTER    29:03     28:32 9:12 F 25 DURHAM NC

63 4866 KATIE ARNEY    29:03     28:32 9:12 F 25 DURHAM NC

64 1371 MAX MATTHEWS    29:12     28:52 9:19 M 16 RALEIGH NC

65 4985 EMILY HANNIGAN    29:15     28:25 9:10 F 28 RALEIGH NC

66 1442 JOHN TYLER    29:26     28:57 9:20 M 24 NC

67 1432 BRIAN SIMORKA    29:33     29:33 9:32 M 31 DURHAM NC

68 1301 SAMANTHA DIETRICH    29:47     29:11 9:25 F 12 CARY NC



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

69 1300 BRIAN DIETRICH    29:49     29:13 9:25 M 45 CARY NC

70 1318 RONDI FURGASON    29:56     29:25 9:29 F 46 WAKE FOREST NC

71 1429 IRA SEAMSTER    30:01     29:28 9:30 M 51 WAKE FOREST NC

72 1256 DARCY BELL    30:06     29:42 9:35 F 52 CLAYTON NC

73 1340 NINA HEROUX    30:17     29:45 9:36 F 47 FRANKLINTON NC

74 1412 AIDAN ROBINSON    30:41     30:17 9:46 M 8 CARY NC

75 1418 KIMBERLY SAGUINSIN    30:45     30:20 9:47 F 35 HOLLY SPRINGS NC

76 1384 JONATHAN MILLER    30:48     30:12 9:45 M 16 NC

77 1415 HEIDI ROBINSON    30:51     30:51 9:57 F 37 CARY NC

78 1428 DENISE SEAMSTER    31:20     30:47 9:56 F 47 WAKE FOREST NC

79 1372 AMANDA MCCANN    31:30     31:04 10:01 F 37 RALEIGH NC

80 1488 FRANK KREBS    31:30     31:03 10:01 M 57 WAKE FOREST NC

81 1295 TERRY DEMUTH    31:34     31:10 10:03 F 43 PINEHURST NC

82 1448 DONNA WALTON    31:35     31:08 10:03 F 32 NC

83 1373 MARC MCCORKLE    31:36     31:18 10:06 M 37 SAINT AUGUSTINE FL

84 1385 SHAWN MILLER    31:42     31:07 10:02 F 51 NC

85 1411 JILL RIGGS    31:42     31:07 10:02 F 47 STELLA NC

86 1417 MARY ANN ROSE    32:07     31:38 10:12 F 31 RALEIGH NC

87 1255 SARAH BEEBE    32:18     31:53 10:17 F 20 RALEIGH NC

88 1337 KELLY HARTZELL    32:34     32:00 10:19 F 33 NC

89 1297 JENNIFER DETWILER    32:59     32:20 10:26 F 43 NC

90 1468 CHRISTOPHER YOUNG    33:29     33:14 10:43 M 37 LILLINGTON NC

91 1368 CHRIS MASTERS    33:29     33:14 10:43 M 37 ANGIER NC

92 1345 BRANDON JENNINGS    33:29     33:14 10:43 M 39 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

93 1264 MICHAEL BOSHART    33:30     33:14 10:43 M 27 CARY NC

94 1339 ADAM HAWKINSA    33:30     33:14 10:43 M 25 RALEIGH NC

95 1402 MELODY PAYE    33:31     33:06 10:41 F 20 RALEIGH NC

96 1359 ANN LYNCH    33:37     33:11 10:42 F 49 ROCHESTER MN

97 1360 ELIZA LYNCH    33:37     33:11 10:42 F 22 CARY NC

98 1317 JESSICA FUKO    33:40     33:20 10:45 F 15 APEX NC

99 1393 GREYSON MURPHY    33:50     33:09 10:42 M 6 NC

100 1392 DANA MURPHY    33:51     33:10 10:42 F 36 NC

101 1396 MICHAEL MURPHY    33:51     33:10 10:42 M 44 WAKE FOREST NC

102 1293 DORIAN DEMUTH    35:03     34:38 11:10 M 15 PINEHURST NC

103 1421 CRAIG SANGUILY    35:04     34:06 11:00 M 7 NC

104 1420 CAROLINE SANGUILY    35:14     34:51 11:15 F 16 NC

105 1454 ANN WELTON    35:22     34:49 11:14 F 56 WAKE FOREST NC

106 4870 GRANVILLE MCCULLEN    35:23     34:52 11:15 F 47 RALEIGH NC

107 1370 MICKEY MATISE    35:25     34:57 11:16 F 39 RALEIGH NC

108 1269 KAREN BROWN    35:30     35:04 11:19 F 53 DURHAM NC

109 1272 JACOB BROWNING    35:31     35:03 11:18 M 14 WENDELL NC

110 1438 SARAH STARKEY    35:40     35:07 11:20 F 28 RALEIGH NC

111 1439 WALTER STARKEY    35:40     35:07 11:20 M 55 RALEIGH NC

112 1399 KATHERINE NOCK    35:43     35:43 11:31 F 29 DURHAM NC

113 1491 AILEEN HOGAN    36:32     35:36 11:29 F 54 CARY NC

114 1489 JANICE WILLIAMS    36:38     35:48 11:33 F 55 WAKE FOREST NC

115 1386 BOB MITCHELL    36:51     36:23 11:44 M 53 NC

116 1387 KATHY MITCHELL    36:51     36:24 11:45 F 53 NC

117 1298 ALEX DIETRICH    37:08     36:32 11:47 M 10 CARY NC

118 1299 AMY DIETRICH    37:12     36:36 11:48 F 46 CARY NC



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

119 1416 GERARDO ROMERO    37:17     36:55 11:55 M 28 CARY NC

120 1358 MICHAEL LEBEAU    37:37     37:18 12:02 M 33 APEX NC

121 1427 MONICA SCUDIERI    37:38     37:08 11:59 F 45 NC

122 1424 WILLIAM SANGUILY    37:39     36:39 11:49 M 7 NC

123 1326 MONICA GRIESDORN    37:39     36:41 11:50 F 50 NC

124 1261 WYNETTA BLACKNALL-CHEATHAM   38:44     38:09 12:18 F 52 KITRELL NC

125 1276 SHARLA BUCKNAM    38:47     38:29 12:25 F 40 APEX NC

126 1307 BRANDON EVANS    39:14     38:26 12:24 M 32 CARY NC

127 1440 TRISANNA TAUBER    39:52     39:23 12:42 F 38 RALEIGH NC

128 1367 MONICA MASSONETTE    40:04     39:20 12:41 F 32 DURHAM NC

129 1365 LYLA MASSONETTE    40:10     39:25 12:43 F 99 DURHAM NC

130 1366 MICHAEL MASSONETTE    40:10     39:26 12:43 M 32 DURHAM NC

131 1451 JEANNINE WASHBURN    40:40     40:12 12:58 F 42 RALEIGH NC

132 1431 ERIN SHOEMAKER    40:47     40:09 12:57 F 33 NC

133 1338 AMY HARWARD    40:57     40:33 13:05 F 27 NC

134 1450 ASHLEY WARNER    41:17     40:52 13:11 F 26 NC

135 1473 RANDY REED    41:41     40:38 13:06 M 26 WILLOW SPRINGS NC

136 4976 DESTINY MANRING    41:41     40:38 13:06 F 99 WILLOW SPRINGS NC

137 1350 SCOTT KIRBY    42:32     41:45 13:28 M 44 CARY NC

138 1349 MARSHALL KIRBY    42:33     41:45 13:28 M 12 NC

139 1254 CASEY BALDWIN    42:50     41:54 13:31 F 38 NC

140 1435 CYNTHIA SMITH    43:23     42:28 13:42 F 32 NC

141 1486 MINDY STYERS    43:42     42:48 13:48 F 41 RALEIGH NC

142 1419 TIM SAGUINSIN    43:43     42:44 13:47 M 41 HOLLY SPRINGS NC

143 1377 ASHLEY MCHALE    44:28     43:52 14:09 F 20 WAKE FOREST NC

144 1275 VERONICA BROWNING    44:43     44:43 14:25 F 20 WENDELL NC

145 1273 KENDRA BROWNING    44:45     44:17 14:17 F 43 WENDELL NC

146 1445 JENNIFER WADMAN    45:42     44:54 14:29 F 37 CARY NC

147 1331 MIRANDIA HAND    45:47     45:05 14:33 F 99 CARY NC

148 4876 LUKE HARPER    45:49     45:01 14:31 M 8 CARY NC

149 4877 MATTHEW HARPER    45:49     45:01 14:31 M 36 CARY NC

150 1343 KALANI HOUSTON    47:51     46:56 15:08 F 10 WAKE FOREST NC

151 1268 JODY BROWN    48:16     47:38 15:22 F 49 ZEBULON NC

152 1267 CHRISTY BROWN    48:17     47:38 15:22 F 24 ZEBULON NC

153 1376 MEGAN MCGRATH    48:19     47:30 15:19 F 99 CARY NC

154 1287 CHRIS CUFF    48:19     47:31 15:20 M 36 CARY NC

155 1405 ROBBIE PHILLIPS    48:31     47:43 15:24 M 43 CARY NC

156 1425 ANITA SAXON SAXON    48:34     47:53 15:27 F 49 SOUTH BOSTON VA

157 1278 KRISTEN BURNS    50:13     49:03 15:49 F 53 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

158 1364 MARY MARTIN    50:31     49:39 16:01 F 59 CARY NC

159 4889 MISTY ODELL    50:34     49:41 16:02 F 37 DURHAM NC

160 4975 STEPHEN ODELL    50:34     49:41 16:02 M 44 DURHAM NC

161 4875 ROBIN MICHAEL    50:47     50:19 16:14 M 51 MEBANE NC

162 4879 BECKY ADAMS    50:47     50:19 16:14 F 24 MEBANE NC

163 1423 ROBERT SANGUILY    50:48     49:51 16:05 M 49 NC

164 1290 ROBERT DAVIS    51:21     51:03 16:28 M 34 SAINT PETERSBURG FL

165 1426 RANDALL SCHMIDT    51:21     51:04 16:28 M 51 WAKE FOREST NC

166 1327 BRYAN GUPTON    51:22     51:01 16:27 M 37 NC

167 1469 RANDY YOUNG    51:22     51:01 16:27 M 45 NC

168 1477 MICHELLE MATTHEWS    51:23     50:36 16:19 F 50 RALEIGH NC



Place Bib # Name Gun Time Chip Time Pace Gender Age City State

169 1475 LISA MCGRAW    51:24     50:30 16:17 F 44 ANGIER NC

170 1476 JOSEPH OVERBY    51:25     50:37 16:20 M 31 RALEIGH NC

171 1328 LINDA GUPTON    51:46     51:24 16:35 F 35 NC

172 1461 ROBERT WILTBERGER    51:52     51:09 16:30 M 32 NC

173 1460 MASON WILTBERGER    51:52     51:09 16:30 M 4 NC

174 1481 DENNIS WILL    51:56     50:46 16:23 M 52 GARNER NC

175 1490 NAN AUSTIN    51:57     50:44 16:22 F 55 WAKE FOREST NC

176 4878 PAM TAYLOR    52:14     51:22 16:34 F 40

177 1472 JOANNE KING    52:14     51:24 16:35 F 40 CARY NC

178 1462 JAMES WOOD    52:16     51:23 16:35 M 45 NC

179 1320 CARI GARDENER    52:18     51:27 16:36 F 49 NC

180 1391 KELLY MORRISSEY    52:18     51:27 16:36 F 36 NC

181 1291 DEMETRIOS DEMERTZIS    52:20     51:15 16:32 M 5 NC

182 1292 EFROSINI DEMERTZIS    52:20     51:16 16:32 F 34 NC

183 1404 CRYSTAL PHILLIPS    53:02     52:13 16:51 F 38 NC

184 1457 COUNTRY WILL    53:07     51:54 16:45 M 33 MEBANE NC

185 1277 JOHN BURNS    53:19     52:07 16:49 M 54 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

186 1478 COURTNEY BURNS    53:20     52:08 16:49 F 29 RALEIGH NC

187 4869 ELAINA HOWELL    53:32     52:52 17:03 F 28 SOUTH BOSTON VA

188 1351 ALLISON KRASSY    53:33     52:47 17:02 M 6 RALEIGH NC

189 1354 RICHARD KRASSY    53:35     52:50 17:03 M 36 RALEIGH NC

190 1279 NINA CANNON    53:36     52:51 17:03 F 56 DURHAM NC

191 1308 JOE EVANS    53:36     52:51 17:03 M 57 APEX NC

192 1447 MARLENE WALLER    53:36     52:52 17:03 F 63 DURHAM NC

193 1463 BARBARA WOODCOCK    54:13     53:11 17:09 F 23 GREENSBORO NC

194 1464 VICTORIA WOODCOCK    54:13     53:11 17:09 F 19 WINSTON-SALEM NC

195 1479 JOHN BURNS III    54:45     53:33 17:16 M 26 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

196 1353 MELISSA KRASSY    54:51     54:05 17:27 F 36 RALEIGH NC

197 1352 KEVIN KRASSY    54:51     54:07 17:27 M 7 RALEIGH NC

198 4872 KAYLA ROMAN    55:03     54:02 17:26 F 18 PINEHURST NC

199 4871 PATTY ROMAN    55:03     54:02 17:26 F 51 PINEHURST NC

200 4873 CASSANDRA FERRING    55:03     54:02 17:26 F 24 PINEHURST NC

201 1455 JACQUELINE WHITTENBURG   55:05     54:42 17:39 F 52 RALEIGH NC

202 4987 UNKNOWN B    55:05     53:30 17:15 M 99

203 1401 GRACE OSTRACO    55:48     54:58 17:44 F 13 APEX NC

204 1321 EILEEN GARVEY    55:48     54:58 17:44 F 60 APEX NC

205 1322 MICHAEL GARVEY    55:48     54:57 17:44 M 59 APEX NC

206 1397 ELIZABETH NELSON    55:57     54:54 17:43 F 51 WINSTON-SALEM NC

207 1334 MARK HANNIGAN    56:11     55:02 17:45 M 63 ROUGEMONT NC

208 1333 LAURIE HANNIGAN    56:14     56:14 18:08 F 54 ROUGEMONT NC

209 1487 DONNA HUTSON    56:19     55:09 17:47 F 54 DURHAM NC

210 1316 CHRISTINE FRENZEL  1:00:10     58:54 19:00 F 33 MEBANE NC

211 1483 RICK WILWL  1:00:10     58:54 19:00 M 50 FUQUAY-VARINA NC

212 1484 DEBBIE WILL  1:00:22     59:09 19:05 F 48 FUQUAY-VARINA NC


